Waterloo Minor Hockey Association



RIM Park, Suite 106 2001 University Avenue Waterloo, Ontario N2K 4K4 Telephone 226-213-5228 E-mail: office@waterloominorhockey.com www.waterloominorhockey.com



September 20, 2023

Re: Vulnerable Sectors Police Records Check Request

To Whom It May Concern,

Waterloo Minor Hockey Volunteer ______ is volunteering with our Minor Hockey Association for the 2023-24 season. They will be part of the coaching staff and will interact with several youth players, because of this WMHA requires all bench staff volunteers to complete a Vulnerable Sectors Police Check. We are a nonprofit organization providing hockey programing for the children of Waterloo and surrounding communities. Thank you for your kind attention.

Any questions or concerns please reach out to WMHA Staff:

Thank you,

Sam Gerber

Sam Gerber Membership Services Coordinator memberservices@waterloominorhockey.com Waterloo Minor Hockey Association